
For further information visit:
www.nanlegal.on.ca

Please send all referrals
and general inquiries to:

vwlp@nanlegal.on.ca

NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION

SCAN MEContact us Toll Free:
1-800-465-5581



Alana Odawa-Lindstone
Victim Witness Liaison Program Manager

101 Syndicate Ave N
Thunder Bay, ON P7C 3V4 
cell: 807-631-2857
email: aodawa@nanlegal.on.ca
 

NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Ann Hamilton
Victim Witness Liaison Program Coordinator

101 Syndicate Ave N
Thunder Bay, ON P7C 3V4 
cell: 807-631-8612
email: ahamilton@nanlegal.on.ca
 

NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Lucie Longpeter
Victim Witness Liaison Program Worker

101 Syndicate Ave N
Thunder Bay, ON P7C 3V4 
cell: 807-631-8020
email: llongpeter@nanlegal.on.ca
 

NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Cecilia Fiddler 
Victim Witness Liaison Program Worker

101 Syndicate Ave N
Thunder Bay, ON P7C 3V4 

807-630-5633cell: 
email: cfiddler@nanlegal.on.ca
 
 
NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Wilma Carpenter 
Victim Witness Liaison Program Worker

56D Front St., PO Box 546
Sioux Lookout, ON, P8T 1A8 

807-374-1000cell: 
email: wcarpenter@nanlegal.on.ca
 
 
NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Melissa Carpenter 
Victim Witness Liaison Program Worker

119 Pine St. St., Suite 210
Timmins, ON P4N 2K3
cell: 705-262-2227
email: mcarpenter@nanlegal.on.ca
 

NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Sheila Corston (Nickoshie) 
Victim Witness Liaison Program Worker

119 Pine St. St., Suite 210
Timmins, ON P4N 2K3

705-274-7000cell: 
email: scorston@nanlegal.on.ca
 
 
NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ



Steffany Meekis-Fiddler 
Victim Witness Liaison Program Worker

PO Box 124
Sandy Lake ON P0V 1V0
cell: 807-464-5983

807-774-6167office: 
email: sfiddler@nanlegal.on.ca
 
NISHNAWBE-ASKI
LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ᐊᓂᔑᓇᐯ ᐊᐢᑭ ᑎᐸᑯᓂᑫᐎ  ᐎᒋᐃᐌᐎᓇᐣ ᒋᑕᒪᓱᐎᐣᒪᐦ


